Features and Benefits:
	 • �True Field Diversity design ensures uninterrupted transmissions
in urban canyons and rural drop off areas
	 • Phantom® outperforms a 3dB whip in many applications
	 • �U.S. Patent Nos. 5,977,931  – 6,292,156 and 7,209,096
Applications
	 • �Public safety, transportation, utility, military mobile and fixed
radio applications.

Coaxial Cable Length & Type:	 None
Termination:	 NMO Socket or, type N-female
Mechanical
Color:	 Black or White
Height (initially):	 3-1/2"
Diameter:	 1.438"
Weight:	 0.15 lb
Material:	 ABS
Mounting Information:	 NMO or Permanent Mountable
Noise Suppressor:	 BlackHawk NS1535
	 1-35 VOLT, 15Amp
	 Noise Suppressor
	 (Sold Separately)
Model and Ordering Information:
Model# 	 Description
ETRA4103 	 410-430 MHz 3 dB-MEG Phantom Elite® ¾ NMO, White Radome
ETRAB4103 	 410-430 MHz 3 dB-MEG Phantom Elite® ¾ NMO, Black Radome
ETRA4303 	 430-450 MHz 3 dB-MEG Phantom Elite® ¾ NMO, White Radome
ETRAB4303 	 430-450 MHz 3 dB-MEG Phantom Elite® ¾ NMO, Black Radome
ETRA4503 	 450-470 MHz 3 dB-MEG Phantom Elite® ¾ NMO, White Radome
ETRAB4503 	 450-470 MHz 3 dB-MEG Phantom Elite® ¾ NMO, Black Radome
ETRA4703 	 470-490 MHz 3 dB-MEG Phantom Elite® ¾ NMO, White Radome
ETRAB4703 	 470-490 MHz 3 dB-MEG Phantom Elite® ¾ NMO, Black Radome
ETRA4903 	 490-512 MHz 3 dB-MEG Phantom Elite® ¾ NMO, White Radome
ETRAB4903 	 490-512 MHz 3 dB-MEG Phantom Elite® ¾ NMO, Black Radome
Sealtube3 	 �Heat shrink tubing 3"x1" DIA Elite install (use for jaw protector on
installation wrench)
Permanent Mounting Option:
Please order by antenna model and insert letter “P” to indicate
permanent mounting option (ETRA4503P).
Azimuth Pattern (X, Y, or E-plane)
 0
 80°
 70°